AN ACT TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE HIGHWAY FUND TO THE GENERAL 

FUND FOR THE GASOLINE AND OIL INSPECTION SUBPROGRAM OF THE 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  The sum of fifty-two thousand four hundred seventy-eight dollars 

($52,478) for fiscal year 1977-1978, and the sum of fifteen thousand seventy-four dollars 

($15,074) for fiscal year 1978-1979, are hereby transferred from the Highway Fund and 

appropriated to the Department of Agriculture, in addition to all other funds appropriated, for 

the purpose of funding the Gasoline and Oil Inspection Subprogram of the Department of